PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kent J. Holce	07/10/1995
Roger S. Cota	07/10/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veris Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	16640 SW 72nd Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12870251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin L. Russell
Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3301.0118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin L. Russell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024899 FRAME: 0903

OF \$40.00 128/02

501274947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KENT J. HOLCE, whose address is 14000 S.W. Stampher Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 U.S.A., am the Co-inventor of an invention entitled COMBINATION CURRENT SENSOR AND RELAY, for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose post office address is 10799 s.W. Cascade Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97223, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed:

7/16 1995

KENT J. HOLCE

ACKNOWLEDGHENTS

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Williams

SS.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said KENT J. HOLCE, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal

1995

OFFICIAL SEAL
CLARA LOUISE BOATRIGHT
NOTARY PLELIC-CREGON
COMMISSICH NO. 033623
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 10, 1998

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

april 10, 1998

1

PATENT REEL: 024899 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROGER S. COTA, whose address is 15512 N.E. 28th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98686 U.S.A., am the co-inventor of an invention entitled COMBINATION CURRENT SENSOR AND RELAY, for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent; and

WHEREAS, I entered into a Royalty Agreement with Veris Industries, Inc., an Oregon corporation, on November 1, 1993;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose post office address is 10799 s.W. Cascade Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97223, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same VERIS INDUSTRIES, INC. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed:

7-10-, 1995

ROGER S. COTA

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF OREGON

RECORDED: 08/27/2010

COUNTY OF While don) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said ROGER S. COTA, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal (

7.000

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

april 10, 1998

1

PATENT REEL: 024899 FRAME: 0905